
 

  

 

Churchfield News 

Summer 1 Week 2 – 28th April 2023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Upcoming Diary Dates 
 

• Mon 1st May – Bank Holiday 
• Tue 2nd May – Y6 FREE SATs Breakfast Club Starts 
• Wed 3rd May – King’s Coronation Themed Dinner 
• Thu 4th May – Y4 MTC Try-it-Out Session (3:30pm) 
• Mon 8th May – Bank Holiday 
• Tues 9th May – Y6 SATs Start 

 
After-School Clubs 
After-school clubs are now available to book. Please check the MCAS app to book your child onto clubs!  
 
New Staff 
We’d like to give a big Churchfield welcome to Miss France who has joined our staffing team this week and is 
supporting in Year 4. Next week we also say goodbye to Miss Sixsmith who has been supporting in Class 11.   
 
NEU Strike – Tue 2nd May 
A letter was sent out yesterday about the NEU Strike on Tuesday 2nd May. At present, all school will be open as normal 
but this is subject to change.  
 
Y6 SATs & Breakfast Club 
Y6 SATs start on Tuesday 9th May, with the FREE breakfast club for Y6 starting the week before on Tuesday 2nd May.  
 
Bank Holidays 
Just a quick reminder that Monday 1st & Monday 8th May are Bank Holidays and school is closed.  
 
Churchfield Showcase Tickets 
Tickers are now available for the Churchfield Showcase and Pie & Pea night. Please see the office if you would like to 
purchase any! All proceeds go to the Royal British Legion.  
 
Sports Days 
Sports Day dates are as follows: 
 

• Tuesday 20th June - Year 1 & Year 2 (9:30am – 12:30pm Approx, Dorothy Hyman) 
• Wednesday 21st June – Year 5 & Year 6 (9:30am – 12:30pm Approx, Dorothy Hyman) 
• Thursday 22nd June – Year 3 & Year 4 (9:30am – 12:30pm Approx, Dorothy Hyman) 
• Thursday 22nd June – FS2 (1:30pm – 3:00pm, at School) 

 
Inset Day 
A quick reminder that our final INSET Day this year is Friday 30th June. This is a transition day for staff to provide 
information to next year’s teacher.  
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